

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 35 of 2025**Sangeeta Singh **versus** Executive Engineer National Highway Bilaspur**Order Sheet**

30/07/2025	<p>Mr. Aditya Kumar Mishra with Mr. Rohan Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, CGC appears on behalf of Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, learned counsel for the respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Rajeev Bharat, learned Govt. Advocate for the State/respondent No.2 & 3.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1, list this case in the next week as a fresh case.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p> <p>Ravi Mandavi</p>
------------	---