

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 35 of 2025****Sangeeta Singh *versus* Executive Engineer National Highway
Bilaspur & Ors**

04/02/2026	<p>Mr. Aditya Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, learned counsel for the respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Anand Gupta, learned Dy. G.A. for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Today, the matter is listed for orders on default in terms of the Court's order dated 19.01.2026, no fresh application for condonation of delay has been filed. However, learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has filed an application for condonation of delay on 23/01/2026.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 prays</p>

for one week time to file reply to I.A. No.1/2026, an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

In view of above, list the case in the week after next.

SD/-

(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge